OxyChem® 3

Basic Chemicals

Sales Specification

_e

Ethylene Dichloride (C2H4Cl.)

(1,2-Dichloroethane)

COMPONENT

Appearance

Ethylene Dichloride, wt%
Low Boiling Impurities, ppm
High Boiling Impurities, ppm
Color, APHA

Acidity, ppm as HCI
Alkalinity, ppm as NaOH
Soluble Iron, ppm as Fe
Nonvolatile Residue, ppm
Water, ppm

Free Halogens (ASTM D 4755)
Specific Gravity, 25/25°C

SPECIFICATIONS
Clear
99.94 min.
450 max.
450 max.
10 max.
2 max.
2 max.
0.75 max.
10 max.
100 max.
Passes Test
1.249 - 1.252
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Important: The information presented herein, while not guaranteed, was prepared by
technical personnel and is true and accurate to the best of our current knowledge. NO
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR
WARRANTY OR GUARANTY OF ANY OTHER KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS MADE
REGARDING PERFORMANCE, SAFETY, SUITABILITY, STABILITY OR OTHERWISE. This
information is not intended to be all-inclusive as to the manner and conditions of use,
handling, storage, disposal, and other factors that may involve other or additional legal,
environmental, safety or performance considerations, and Occidental Chemical Corporation
assumes no liability whatsoever for the use of or reliance upon this information. Appropriate
handling and use of the product remains the responsibility of the customer. No suggestions
for use are intended as, and nothing herein shall be construed as, a recommendation to
infringe any existing patents or to violate any Federal, State, local or foreign laws.



