



## Sales Specification

## Ethylene Dichloride (C<sub>2</sub>H<sub>4</sub>Cl<sub>2</sub>)

(1,2-Dichloroethane)

COMPONENT	<u>Specifications</u>
Appearance	Clear
Ethylene Dichloride, wt%	99.94 min.
Low Boiling Impurities, ppm	450 max.
High Boiling Impurities, ppm	450 max.
Color, APHA	10 max.
Acidity, ppm as HCl	2 max.
Alkalinity, ppm as NaOH	2 max.
Soluble Iron, ppm as Fe	0.75 max.
Nonvolatile Residue, ppm	10 max.
Water, ppm	100 max.
Free Halogens (ASTM D 4755)	Passes Test
Specific Gravity, 25/25°C	1.249 - 1.252